Document Number: 28729 For technical questions contact: ff3dresistors@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 24-Feb-04 1
PR01/02/03
Vishay BCcomponents
Power Metal Film Resistors
FEATURES
•
High power in small packages

– The last digit indicates the resistance decade.
Last Digit of 12NC Indicating Resistance Decade
Ordering Example
The ordering code for resistor type PR02 with Cu leads and
a value of 750
Ω
 with 5 % tolerance, supplied on a bandolier
of 1000 units in ammopack, is: 2306 198 53751.
RESISTANCE DECADE LAST DIGIT
0.22 to 0.91
Ω
7
1 to 9.76
Ω
8
10 to 97.6
Ω
9
100 to 976
Ω
1
1 to 9.76 k
Ω
2
10 to 97.6 k
Ω
3
100 to 976 k
Ω
4
1 M
Ω
5
Document Number: 28729 For technical questions contact: ff3dresistors@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 24-Feb-04 3
PR01/02/03
Power Metal Film Resistors
Vishay BCcomponents
DIMENSIONS
∅D
L1
L2
∅d
 Type with straight leads.
DIMENSIONS
 - straight lead type and relevant physical dimensions; see straight leads outline
TYPE
∅∅∅∅
D
MAX.
(mm)
L
1
MAX.
(mm)
L
2
MAX.
(mm)
∅∅∅∅
d
(mm)
Cu FeCu
PR01 2.5 6.5 8.5 0.58
±
0.05
−
PR02 3.9 10.0 12.0 0.78
±
0.05 0.58
±
0.05
PR03 5.2 16.7 19.5 0.78